
SECTION VIII FOOTBALL - 2025 SEASON 

Start Date: 

First Scrimmage Date: 
First Game Dates: 

Monday, August 18, 2025 
Practice Requirements 2-3-5 
Friday, August 29th (10 days of practice) 
Saturday, September 6th **Conf 4 
Saturday, September 13th 

Week 0 - Saturday, September 6 @TBA conference 1 
Week 1 - Saturday, September 13 @TBA 
Week 2 - Saturday, September 20  @TBA 
Week 3 - Saturday, September 27 @TBA 
Week 4 - Saturday, October 4  @TBA***SAT 
Week 5 - Saturday, October 11 @TBA 
Week 6 - Saturday, October 18 @TBA 
Week 7 - Saturday, October 25 @TBA 
Week 8 - Saturday, November 1 @TBA 
Week 9 - Saturday, November 8 @TBA***SAT 

Conf 1 & 3 will be Scheduled for 11am Saturday 
*SAT Games @ 3:00 PM
*All Conference II & IV JV games are on SATURDAY’S @ 9:15AM
*All Conference I & III JV games are on MONDAY'S @ 4:30PM
Quarter Finals play-off games are at higher seed.

Point Diff erential Policy- Running clock at a Point Differential of 35 or more points. 

Semi-Final Playoffs: 
Thursday, November 13th Conference III 4:00pm & 7:30pm Hofstra** 
Friday, November 14th Conference I 4:00pm & 7:30pm Hofstra** 
Saturday, November 15th Conference IV 10:00am & 1:30pm Hofstra** 

Conference II 5:00pm & 8:30 pm Hofstra** 

Nassau County Championships: 
Friday, November 21st Conference I 4:00pm Hofstra** 

Saturday November 22nd 
Conference III 
Conference II 

7:30pm 
12:00pm 

Hofstra** 
Hofstra** 

Conference IV 4:30pm Hofstra** 

Long Island Championships: 
Friday November 28th Conference I 

Conference III 
12:00pm 
4:30pm 

Hofstra** 
Hofstra** 

Saturday November 29th Conference II 12:00pm Stony Brook** 
Conference IV 4:30pm Stony Brook** 

**tentative 


